

CITY OF MERCED
Project CP250061 - Stowell School Sidewalks and Crosswalks

Bid Opening: 4/8/2025 2:00 pm

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	J Badillo Construction (Merced, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service Inc (Merced, CA)		Platinum General Engineering LLC (Modesto, CA)		United Pavement Maintenance (Hughson, CA)		RF General Engineering Inc (Turlock, CA)		Cervantes Landscape Services (CLS) (Patterson, CA)		Magellan Construction Inc (San Jose, CA)		American Paving Co (Fresno, CA)	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 8,407.40	\$ 8,407.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,791.50	\$ 16,791.50	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	EA	1	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,406.00	\$ 2,421.89	\$ 2,421.89	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,172.92	\$ 7,172.92	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
5	Remove Concrete	SF	724	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 6.03	\$ 4,365.72	\$ 12.99	\$ 9,404.76	\$ 10.87	\$ 7,869.88	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,249.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 15,356.04	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,678.80
6	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	180	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 21.59	\$ 3,886.20	\$ 17.23	\$ 3,101.40	\$ 43.74	\$ 7,873.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 47.33	\$ 8,519.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,170.00
7	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	1,641	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,128.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 9,238.83	\$ 2.93	\$ 4,808.13	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,923.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,256.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 7,893.21	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,641.00
8	Remove Striping	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Remove Trees	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,622.50	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Install Concrete Sidewalk and Access Ramps	SF	1,959	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,221.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 44,586.84	\$ 20.98	\$ 41,099.82	\$ 18.00	\$ 35,262.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 32,323.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,180.00	\$ 30.69	\$ 60,121.71	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,975.00
11	Install Curb and Gutter	LF	180	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 79.22	\$ 14,259.60	\$ 210.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 130.52	\$ 23,493.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 166.89	\$ 30,040.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00
12	Install Asphalt Concrete	SF	1,641	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,820.00	\$ 23.32	\$ 38,268.12	\$ 18.24	\$ 29,931.84	\$ 19.15	\$ 31,425.15	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,974.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,256.00	\$ 20.97	\$ 34,411.77	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,230.00
13	Install Cross Gutter	LF	1,022	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 27,307.84	\$ 27.83	\$ 28,442.26	\$ 32.66	\$ 33,378.52	\$ 22.75	\$ 23,250.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 48.84	\$ 49,914.48	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,748.00
14	Traffic Striping and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,391.10	\$ 5,391.10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Total:					\$ 165,561.00		\$ 182,523.94		\$ 183,238.21		\$ 185,931.35		\$ 191,253.25		\$ 191,776.00		\$ 276,322.31		\$ 313,342.80